FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93)	03-25-2004	'ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		.Y	. 2 2 C/X/		
Tab settings □ □ ▼	100701011		Jacob .		
To the Honorable Commission.		d the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies)		
U.S. Bank National Associat	ion, as agent	Name: <u>Midas Inte</u>	ernational Corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached? ⊡ Yes XINo	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1300	Arlington Heights Rd.		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
Other Release of Security Interest in Patents		City: <del>Itasca</del>	State: ZIP:60143		
Execution Date: March 16, 2004		Additional name(s) & address	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 汉 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent n	number(s): 52 9	61778:			
If this document is being filed tog		• •	plication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)			
	· Additional numbers atta	ached? XI Yes D No			
Name and address of party to wheeler concerning document should be reconcerning to the state of the stat	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 2		
Name: Laura Konrath		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$_80_00		
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP		▼ Enclosed			
33rd Floor		•			
		<ul><li>Authorized to be cha</li></ul>	irged to deposit account		
Street Address: 35 W. Wacke	r Dr.	8. Deposit account number	r:		
		N/A			
City: Chicago State:	IL ZIP: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)		
25/2004 6TDN11 00000060 5281778	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and the original document.		ation is true and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy of		
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date					

SCHEDULE A
TO

Continuation Item 4

# ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF INTEREST IN PATENTS

## **Midas International Corporation**

PATENTS	COUNTRY	PATENT #	ISSUE DATE
VEHICULAR MUFFLER WITH HEAT SHIELD	USA	5,281,778	1/25/94
HIGH PERFORMANCE MUFFLER	USA	6,364,054	4/2/02

3666845

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

March 16, 2004

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), having an office at 225 Asylum Street, 23rd Floor, Hartford, CT 06103, hereby releases the security interest it holds in the patents of MIDAS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), identified on Schedule A annexed hereto (the "Patents") pursuant to the Assignment for Security (Patents) dated March 27, 2003 between the Collateral Agent and the Company (the "Patent Security Agreement") recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 8, 2003 at Reel 013974, Frame 0859.

The Patent Security Agreement was recorded solely to evidence the security interest in the Patents granted by the Company to the Collateral Agent. Such security interest is hereby now released. The Collateral Agent acknowledges that the description of the nature of the Patent Security Agreement conveyance as an Assignment on the Recordation Form Cover Sheet accompanying the original filing of the Patent Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office was in error, and that the Patent Security Agreement should properly have been designated as a Security Agreement. The parties never intended there to be an assignment of any ownership interest in the Patents under the Patent Security Agreement or any other document, and no such assignment was ever made by the Company under the Patent Security Agreement or any other document. Any language in the Recordation Form Cover Sheet that suggests that an assignment was made rather than a pledge of a security interest is to be regarded as scribe's error.

The Collateral Agent represents that it has submitted a corrective filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office towards properly redesignating the Patent Security Agreement as a Security Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office records.

[Signatures appear on following page.]

3666845

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name: Andiron D. Dinimalia

Title: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

County of **HARTFORD**, ss:

March <u>//</u>, 2004

Then personally appeared the above-named \_\_\_\_\_ and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, \_\_\_\_\_

Notary Public

My commission expires:

KAREN R. FELT NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires 02/28/2009

3666845

## SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF INTEREST IN PATENTS

# **Midas International Corporation**

PATENTS	COUNTRY	PATENT #	ISSUE DATE
VEHICULAR MUFFLER WITH HEAT SHIELD	USA	5,281,778	1/25/94
HIGH PERFORMANCE MUFFLER	USA	6,364,054	4/2/02

3666845

**RECORDED: 03/25/2004**